

## Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

Six months ended 30 September 2018 (unaudited)

	Share capital £000	Share premium account £000	Other non-distributable reserve £000	Capital redemption reserve £000	Retained earnings £000	Own shares £000	Total £000
<b>At 1 April 2018</b>	15,857	46,362	74,950	1,795	843,203	(1,019)	981,148
Total comprehensive income for the period	–	–	–	–	61,117	–	61,117
Issue of share capital	807	64,898	–	–	–	–	65,705
Credit to equity for equity-settled share based payments	–	–	–	–	1,278	–	1,278
Dividends	–	–	–	–	(24,417)	–	(24,417)
<b>At 30 September 2018</b>	<b>16,664</b>	<b>111,260</b>	<b>74,950</b>	<b>1,795</b>	<b>881,181</b>	<b>(1,019)</b>	<b>1,084,831</b>

Six months ended 30 September 2017 (unaudited)

	Share capital £000	Share premium account £000	Other non-distributable reserve £000	Capital redemption reserve £000	Retained earnings £000	Own shares £000	Total £000
At 1 April 2017	15,788	45,462	74,950	1,795	753,374	(1,019)	890,350
Total comprehensive income for the period	–	–	–	–	78,361	–	78,361
Issue of share capital	60	836	–	–	–	–	896
Credit to equity for equity-settled share based payments	–	–	–	–	1,129	–	1,129
Dividends	–	–	–	–	(22,107)	–	(22,107)
At 30 September 2017	15,848	46,298	74,950	1,795	810,757	(1,019)	948,629

Year ended 31 March 2018 (audited)

	Share capital £000	Share premium account £000	Other non-distributable reserve £000	Capital redemption reserve £000	Retained earnings £000	Own shares £000	Total £000
At 1 April 2017	15,788	45,462	74,950	1,795	753,374	(1,019)	890,350
Total comprehensive income for the period	–	–	–	–	133,542	–	133,542
Issue of share capital	69	900	–	–	–	–	969
Credit to equity for equity-settled share based payments	–	–	–	–	2,470	–	2,470
Dividends	–	–	–	–	(46,183)	–	(46,183)
At 31 March 2018	15,857	46,362	74,950	1,795	843,203	(1,019)	981,148